o COMFDEATIAL

KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form mact be e
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisiON September 2005

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 104 & O 07070
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 95447 APl # 15-175-21970 -00-0]
Name: _ OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: Hitch G Wwell #: 5
Address: P. O. Box 2528 Spot ___ -C .SW_SW s5ec.20 Twp.32 s R 34 [ ]East
City/state/Zip: _Liberal, KS 67901 County: Seward V] West
Contact Person: Rafael Bacigalupo Feetfrom [ | North/ South Line of Section: 660
Phone #: _620-629-4229 Feetfrom [ ] East / [4] West Line of Section: 660
‘/ 1. Name and upper and lower (imit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Toronto : {Perts): 4175-4184; 4166-4170
Formation: ‘Council Grove (Perfs): 2903-2941
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

{ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled ?rom each interval:

Formation: _Toronto BoPD: 0 mcFPD: 67 BweD: 12
Formation: Council Grove BoPD: 0 mcrpD: 103 pwpp: 48
Faormation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD: _____ __ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: = WMCFPD: —__ BWPD:

Al

Formation: -~ BOPD: _ _ _ __ MCFPD: ____ _ _ BWPD:

‘/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting feases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_/__ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b).

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the folfowing: RECEIVED
J“ 5. Wireline log of subject well, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form) for the subject well. JU L 1 8 2007
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
| 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. CONS%VRI\{_AH“'%N;?SNISION

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingled.

| siate of_Kansas ) e
| : ANITAPETERSON

‘ iz

| ) s8: R )

| -7 Uotary Public - State of Kansas
| County of Seward ) \ My Appl. Expires October 1, 2009

VERIFICATION: | hereby certily that to the best of my current information,  Signature: a
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . ) | Ba‘éiga]upo

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  FTinted Name:

the information supplied in this application. Tite: Financial Planning Analyst / Capital Projects

. Subscribed & swo before s _Ilda of M__ 206 l
KCC Office Use Only e Q@MM
otary Public:
Clooned  [MAfrovd N TR
Commission Expires:
15-Day Periods Ends: ¥/ My ISslon Expires

KCC Date Received: o7

Approved By: AW" Date: m

‘ Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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July 26, 2007

State Corporation Commission
Wichita State Office Bldg.
ATTN: Rick Hesterman

130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re:  Oxy USA Inc.
Hitch C-5
SW/4 20-325-34W
Seward County

Dear Mr. Hesterman:

OXY USA Inc.
1701 N. Kansas, Liberal, KS 67901
P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905-2528

Attached please find copies of letters to the Wichita Eagle and Southwest Daily Times
newspapers for the notification of the Hitch C-5 commingle application.

The wells surrounding the %2 mile radius are operated by and belong to OXY USA Inc.

If there are any questions or you require further information, please contact me at the
above address or by phone at (620)-629-4229. My “E-Mail” address is

Rafagl_Bacigalupo@oxy.com.

ely,

R B iéalupo

Financial Planning Analyst / Capital Projects

Liberal, KS
Attachment

Cc: Well File

Sanm ATy

RECEIVED

D ENRFGRATION COMMISSION

2030 2007

SOt VLON DVIBICN



STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily

‘ AFFIDAVIT
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and ‘ ' —
Eaving a general paid circulation on a'daily LEGAL PUBLICATION
asis i i i i : Published In the Wichita Eaple
has been confinuously and smiteruptedy. ool AR S0,
published in said County for more than one OO O G APPLICATION
year prior to the first publication of the notice So‘?;n‘%’n‘;?e‘%iﬁ,éi‘: éﬁhupék?ﬁ'éﬂ'ﬁigieosrffﬁég
hereinafter mentioned, and which said oS e e s
g s oo s
Wichita, Kansas, and which said Yo, e G, e T leation 1o
, newspaper [
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication e e e of SUpply in tho
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto B 25 B 4 n Soward Com, Kansas.
attached was published in the regular and Any Dersns o DI iros 6. e, e
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita obiections or profests with the Conservatian
Eagle for _ 1_issues - weeks, that the first D o e v itean (1) oy
publication of said notice was O R e o I o o Commizsion

regulations and must state speciflc reasons

why the grant of the application may cause

. waste, violate correlative righis or pallute the

made as aforesaid on the 2nd of natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no
— - profests are recelved, this apatication may be

granted through a summary proceeding. i

valld profests are received, this matter will be

. t for hearing.
August AD. 2007 ' with 39" :‘;sgﬁ; ?Jaeresied or concerned shall take

notlce of the foregolng and shall gdvern
themselves accordingly,
Rafael Bacigatupo

subsequent pubtications being made on ' OXY USA Inc.
the following dates: : D el s 7505
’ {A20)-629-4200

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true,

LY

Subscribed and swotn to before me this

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kénsas

DANNA M. INGRAM RECEIVED
NOTARY PUBLIC KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

STATE OF KANSAS
B Wy Anrt. Exp. Dol =
oo by SALOS AUG 1.6 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printers Fee: _$80.00 WICHITA, KS




 PROCF OF PUBLICATION

'STATE OF KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:
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- SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 1o before me this .2
AAGAALZ ., 200

T T —"

made as aforesaid on the 5./.42: da;r of

W

(a

Notary Public,

SHELL! GARRISON
State

- Kanszs
'I:)slf;,am

g
4

Notary Fub

My Appt. Explres

. 200

My Commission Expires,

[éa
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(Published in .._H Southwest Daily Times, Liberal, Kansas, on July 31, 2007) t1

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

0] LICA

RE:  OXY USA Inc. Application for order to commingle Toronto and Council Grove
sources of supply in Hitch C-5 well, located in Sec. 20 Twp 328 R 34W, Seward
County, Kansas.

All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mincrals Interest Owners, Landowners, and
all persons whosoever concerned.

TO:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that OXY USA Inc. has filed an application to
commingle the production from the Toronto and Council Grove sources of supply in the
Hitch C-5 well, located in the SW/4 SW/4 of Sec 20 Twp 328 R 34W in Seward County,

Kansas

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Cosporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no protests are
received, this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid
protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interesied or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

Rafael Bacigatupo
OXY USA Inc.
P.0. Box 2528
Liberal, KS 67505

(620)-629-4200




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

T~
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Horkins, Commissioner

August 17, 2007

Rafael Bacigalupo
OXY USA, inc.
P.O. Box 2528
Liberal, K8 67901

.RE: Approved Commingling CO070701
Hitch C #5, Sec, 20-T32S-R34W, Seward County, Kansas
APl No. 15-175-21970-0001

Dear Mr. Bacigalupo:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically

reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.AR, 82-3-123a.

Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed

within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 18,2007
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following two sources of supply through the

same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Toronto and Council Grove formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Toronto source of supply is
0 BOPD, 67 Ncfpd and 12 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Council Grove
source of supply is 0 BOPD, 103 Mcfpd and 48 BWPD. The total estimated current production from
all sources of supply in the subject well is 0 BOPD, 115 Mcfpd and 60 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Toronto formation perforations, total oil production shali not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 6§0% of the absolute open flow (AQOF).

Docket Number CO070701 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® htip://kecks.gov/




